












 SHIFT GEARS DIAGRAM-A
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 SHIFT GEARS PARTS-A

Part No Description
AM-RTD-TA-1 Clipφ2

AM-RTD-TA-2 Sheath,Shift Rod

AM-RTD-TA-3 Pin6×40,Shift Rod

AM-RTD-TA-4 Shift Axes

AM-RTD-TA-5 Shift fork

AM-RTD-TA-6 Shift Gear box 

AM-RTD-TA-7 Dipstick

AM-RTD-TA-8 Nut M8

AM-RTD-TA-9 Seat,cluth cable

AM-RTD-TA-10 Bearing 6203

AM-RTD-TA-11 A type external circlip

AM-RTD-TA-12 Washer 8

AM-RTD-TA-13 Bolt M8×20

AM-RTD-TA-14 Oil plug

AM-RTD-TA-15 Round nut

AM-RTD-TA-16 Tap washer 14

AM-RTD-TA-17 Bolt M10×25

AM-RTD-TA-18 Spring Washer10

AM-RTD-TA-19 Washer10

AM-RTD-TA-20 Seat,reverse gear cable

AM-RTD-TA-21 Rever gear fork

AM-RTD-TA-22 Pin6×29,cluth fork

AM-RTD-TA-23 Axes,rever gear fork

AM-RTD-TA-24 Seat,cluth cable

AM-RTD-TA-25 Axes,cluth fork

AM-RTD-TA-26 Spring Washer8

AM-RTD-TA-27 Cluth fork

AM-RTD-TA-28 Splitpin 1.6×20

AM-RTD-TA-29 Bolt M5×30

AM-RTD-TA-30 Stud M8*25

AM-RTD-TA-31 Stud M10/36

AM-RTD-TA-32 Taper ball bearing 30203

Part No Description
AM-RTD-TA-33 Double gear,countershaft

AM-RTD-TA-34 KeyA6×6×20

AM-RTD-TA-35 Countershaft

AM-RTD-TA-36 Bearing 6007

AM-RTD-TA-37 Cover,clutch

AM-RTD-TA-38 Axletree 6204

AM-RTD-TA-39 Clutch washer

AM-RTD-TA-40 Core comp, clutch

AM-RTD-TA-41 Principal axes

AM-RTD-TA-42 Iniative gear

AM-RTD-TA-43 Steel ball Sφ6.35

AM-RTD-TA-44 Spring ,principal axes

AM-RTD-TA-45 Nut M12

AM-RTD-TA-46 Spring Washer12

AM-RTD-TA-47 Restrict cover,reverse gear

AM-RTD-TA-48 Spring seat,reverse gear

AM-RTD-TA-49 Axes,reverse gear

AM-RTD-TA-50 Spring seat,reverse gear

AM-RTD-TA-51 Double gear,reverse gear

AM-RTD-TA-52 Pushing plate,reverse gear

AM-RTD-TA-53 Cylindrical pin

AM-RTD-TA-54 O-ring11.2×2.65

AM-RTD-TA-55 O-ring18×1.8

AM-RTD-TA-56 Sheath 20×16×29

AM-RTD-TA-57 Washer10

AM-RTD-TA-58 PTO Hinge B

AM-RTD-TA-59 Ring 9

AM-RTD-TA-60 Ring 15

AM-RTD-TA-61 Gasket 8

AM-RTD-TA-62 Sawtooh loched gasket

AM-RTD-TA-63 Bolt M8×20
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LAMBDOIDAL WHEEL DIAGRAM & PARTS-D

Part No. Description

AM-RTD-TD-1 Nut M10

AM-RTD-TD-2 Wheel axle

AM-RTD-TD-3 Spring Washer10

AM-RTD-TD-4 Washer10

AM-RTD-TD-5 Spoke (R)

AM-RTD-TD-6 Inner tube

AM-RTD-TD-7 Outer rubber tyer3.50-6

AM-RTD-TD-8 Spoke (L)

AM-RTD-TD-9 Bolt M10×30
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JOINT DIAGRAM & PARTS-E

Part No. Description
AM-RTD-TE-1 Gasoline Engine
AM-RTD-TE-2 Dry land blade comp(R)
AM-RTD-TE-3 Bolt M8×40
AM-RTD-TE-4 Flange gasket
AM-RTD-TE-5 Vice-fender
AM-RTD-TE-6 Flange
AM-RTD-TE-7 Bolt M12×1.25×25
AM-RTD-TE-8 Pin 2.6*25
AM-RTD-TE-9 Right Fender
AM-RTD-TE-10 Bolt M8×35
AM-RTD-TE-11 Spring Washer8
AM-RTD-TE-12 Aiproof gasket,gear box
AM-RTD-TE-13 Gear box comp
AM-RTD-TE-14 Dragging assy
AM-RTD-TE-15 Pin with ring
AM-RTD-TE-16 Pin8×40
AM-RTD-TE-17 Connection frame
AM-RTD-TE-18 Resistance rod
AM-RTD-TE-19 Clipφ2
AM-RTD-TE-20 Bolt M6×16

Part No. Description
AM-RTD-TE-21 Nut M6
AM-RTD-TE-22 Spring Washer6
AM-RTD-TE-23 Washer6
AM-RTD-TE-24 Dust cover (L)
AM-RTD-TE-25 Spring Washer8
AM-RTD-TE-26 Washer8
AM-RTD-TE-27 Nut M8
AM-RTD-TE-28 Spring Washer10
AM-RTD-TE-29 Washer10
AM-RTD-TE-30 Nut M10

AM-RTD-TE-31 Gasket for gear box and walking case,δ0.2/δ0.5
AM-RTD-TE-32 Bolt M10×30
AM-RTD-TE-33 Bolt M10×25
AM-RTD-TE-34 Transmission Case Parts
AM-RTD-TE-35 Dry land blade comp(L)
AM-RTD-TE-36 Support frame, engine
AM-RTD-TE-37 Bumper comp
AM-RTD-TE-38 Locating pin for gear box
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CRANKCASE ASSY - A    

ENGINE PART DIAGRAM OF AM-MPT-1100-6D
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Part No. Description

AM-1100-178F-A1 Drain Plug/Crankshaft 
Plug

AM-1100-178F-A2 Oil Plug Seal Assy

AM-1100-178F-A3 Oil Seal Sg30*45*8

AM-1100-178F-A4
Cylinder Block.(Manual)

Cylinder Block.(Key start)

AM-1100-178F-A5 Needle Bearing/
Hk081410

AM-1100-178F-A6 O-Ring 24*2.4

AM-1100-178F-A7 Oil Filler Gap

AM-1100-
178F-A8/9 Fuel Controller

AM-1100-178F-A10 Stud AM6*30

AM-1100-178F-A11 Stud AM6*40

AM-1100-178F-A12 Fuel InjectionPumpGasket

AM-1100-178F-A13 Seal Gasket

AM-1100-178F-A14 Seal Plate

AM-1100-178F-A15 Nut M6

AM-1100-178F-A16 Washer 6

AM-1100-178F-A17 Spring Washer 6

AM-1100-178F-A19 Ball Bearing 6307/P5

AM-1100-178F-A20 Needle Bearing HM1512

AM-1100-178F-A21 Retainer

AM-1100-178F-A22 Bolt M8*16

AM-1100-178F-A23 Cushion Blocking

Part No. Description

AM-1100-178F-A24 Govemor

AM-1100-178F-A25 Vibration Isolation  
Cushion Block

AM-1100-178F-A26 Shrath

AM-1100-178F-A27 Bolt M6*20

AM-1100-178F-A28 Cylinder Head  Stud/
M9*87

AM-1100-178F-A29 Cylinder Head  Stud/
M9*104.5

AM-1100-178F-A30 Washer

AM-1100-178F-A31 Cylinder Head Nutshort

AM-1100-178F-A32 Cylinder Head Nut ( Long)

AM-1100-178F-A33 Cylinder Head Shim

AM-1100-178F-A34 Cylinder Head Ring

AM-1100-178F-A35 Crank Case Gasket

AM-1100-178F-A36 Ball Bearing 6206/P5

AM-1100-178F-A37 Main Bearing

AM-1100-178F-A38 Pin 8*12

AM-1100-178F-A39 Oil Indicator

AM-1100-178F-A41 Oil Seal SG30*45*10

AM-1100-178F-A42 Plug

AM-1100-
178F-A42-1 Oil Pressure Sensor

AM-1100-178F-A43 Bolt M8 * 33.5

AM-1100-178F-A44 Crank Case Cover

usha
Typewritten Text
SPARE PART LIST OF AM-MPT-1100-6D ELITE







CRANKSHAFT + FLYWHEEL - E

Part No. Description

AM-1100-178F-E1 Ball Bearing 6202/P5

AM-1100-178F-E2 Balancer Shaft

AM-1100-178F-E3 Key 5×7

AM-1100-178F-E4 Timing Gear Of Balance 
Shaft

AM-1100-178F-E8 Crankshaft Timing Gear

AM-1100-178F-E10 Crank Shaft

AM-1100-178F-E11 Steel Ball

AM-1100-178F-E12 Key 5×12

Part No. Description

AM-1100-178F-E13 Drive Gear Of Balance 
Shsft

AM-1100-178F-E14 Flywheel Ring Geat

AM-1100-178F-E15 Fly Wheel

AM-1100-178F-E16 Fly Wheel Nut Washer

AM-1100-178F-E17 Fly Wheel Nut

AM-1100-178F-E18 Starter Pulley 

AM-1100-178F-E19 Bolt M6*12
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CAMSHAFT ASSY - F

FAN COVER - G

Part No. Description

AM-1100-178F-F1 Valve Rod Assy

AM-1100-178F-F2 Valve Tappet

AM-1100-178F-F3 Camshaft Timing Gear

AM-1100-178F-F4 Key 5*14

AM-1100-178F-F5 Camshaft

Part No. Description

AM-1100-178F-G1 Shock Absorber Seat

AM-1100-178F-G2 Fan Case Welded Assy

AM-1100-178F-G3 Shock Absorber

AM-1100-178F-G4 Collar10*10

AM-1100-178F-G5 Washer 6

AM-1100-178F-G6 Bolt M6*25
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MUFFLER ASSY - H

LUBRICATING SYSTEM - J

Part No. Description

AM-1100-178F-H1 Silencer Assy

AM-1100-178F-H2 Nut 8

AM-1100-178F-H3 Spring Washer 6

AM-1100-178F-H4 Washer 8

AM-1100-178F-H5 Bolt M6*14

Part No. Description

AM-1100-178F-J1 Bolt M6*12

AM-1100-178F-J2 Oil Pump Cover

AM-1100-178F-J3 O-Ring 34.8*1.8

AM-1100-178F-J4 Pin 3*16

AM-1100-178F-J5 Oil Pump Assy

AM-1100-178F-J6 Oil Pump Gear

AM-1100-178F-J9 O-Ring 242.4

AM-1100-178F-J10 Oil Filter Assy

AM-1100-178F-J11 Bolt M6*14
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SPEED CONTROL SYSTEM - L

Part No. Description

AM-1100-178F-L1 Tappet 25.5

AM-1100-178F-L2 Lever Fork

AM-1100-178F-L3 Oil Seal 8×14×4

AM-1100-178F-L4 Lever Washer

AM-1100-178F-L5 Return Spring

Part No. Description

AM-1100-178F-L6 Governor Spring

AM-1100-178F-L7 Fine Spring

AM-1100-178F-L8-1 Control Lever Assy

AM-1100-178F-L9 Nut M6×12

AM-1100-178F-L10 Nut M6×25
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FUEL INJECTOR - N

AIR CLEANER - M

Part No. Description

AM-1100-178F-M1
Intake Pipe/
Integration

AM-1100-178F-M2 Nut M6×12
AM-1100-178F-M3 Air Cleaner Gasket

AM-1100-178F-M5
Air Filter Connecting 
Disc

AM-1100-178F-M6
Toghtenig Bolt Of Air 
Cleaner

Part No. Description
AM-1100-178F-M7 Washer I
AM-1100-178F-M8 Air Filter Case
AM-1100-178F-M9 O-Ring

AM-1100-178F-M10
Air Cleaner Element 
Assy

AM-1100-178F-M11 Air Flter Sump

Part No. Description

AM-1100-178F-N1 Fuel Iniection Vaive Block

AM-1100-178F-N2 Washer

AM-1100-178F-N3 Volt-Adjustment Spring

AM-1100-178F-N4 Mandril

AM-1100-178F-N5 Intermediate Block

AM-1100-178F-N6 Locating Pin

AM-1100-178F-N7 Nozzle
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FUEL INJECTION PUMP - P

Part No. Description

AM-1100-178F-P1 Fuel Delvery Valve Forcing  
Holder

AM-1100-178F-P2 Fuei Delhrery Valve Spring

AM-1100-178F-P3 Fuel Oelivery Vahre Sheet  
Gasket

AM-1100-178F-P4 Fuel Delivery Valve Core

AM-1100-178F-P5 Fuel Delivery Valve Seat

AM-1100-178F-P6 Fuel Pipe Weldment Assy.

AM-1100-178F-P7 O-Ring

AM-1100-178F-P8 Fip Block

AM-1100-178F-P9 Plunger

Part No. Description

10 Washer

11 Pin2x6

12 Fip Connecting Plate

13 Fuel Limiting Sheath  
Weldmenl Assy

14 Steel Clip

15 Pin3x8

16 Support

17 Spring

18 Spring Holder

19 Tappet
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RECOIL STARTER ASSY - Q

Part No. Description

AM-1100-178F-Q1 Nut M8

AM-1100-178F-Q2 Friction Plate

AM-1100-178F-Q3 Friction Reel

AM-1100-178F-Q4 Spring Cover

AM-1100-178F-Q5 Return Spring

AM-1100-178F-Q6 Compression Spring

AM-1100-178F-Q7 Ratchet

Part No. Description

AM-1100-178F-Q8 Starter Reel

AM-1100-178F-Q9 Spiral Spring

AM-1100-178F-Q10 Outer Case Assy

AM-1100-178F-Q11 Bolt M6 X8

AM-1100-178F-Q12 Starter Rope

AM-1100-178F-Q13 Starter Handle
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